
NORTH CAROLINA TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION 

2025-2026 BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND DELEGATES 
 

NCTA BOD 06/2025 

 

 

EASTERN ZONE     
 

Gayle Soper              (exp 6/26) 

296 Southern Plantation Drive 

Oriental, NC  28571 

252-675-5858 

Sopersb4@gmail.com 

 

Marty Hill   (exp 6/27) 

(President) 

5411 Tarheel Drive 

Fayetteville, NC  28314 

910-964-8427 

Mhill76@aol.com 

 

Patrick Childers              (exp 6/28) 

470 Dunlieth Street NW 

Calabash, NC 28467 

401-529-4314 

jchild@atmc.net 

 

CENTRAL ZONE 
 

Joe Nalley   (exp 6/26) 

4320 Landing Trail 

Hillsborough, NC 27278 

630-779-3441 

Nalley.Joe5@gmail.com 

 

Jeri Wilson   (exp 6/27) 

2406 Wilson Road 

Chapel Hill, NC  27516 

919-604-8716 

Jerilynwilson61@gmail.com 

 

Tim Crabtree                                   (exp 6/28) 

4353 Murphy School Road 

Durham, NC  27705 

timcrabree58@nc.rr.com 

 

 

Secretary-Treasurer 
Donna Cornett 

7822 Pegg Neave Road 

Snow Camp, NC  27349 

336-376-0788 (Home) 

336-213-1822 (Cell) 
dcornett95@gmail.com 

 

 

WESTERN ZONE 
 

James Ivey III (Jamie)  (exp 6/26) 

107 Jesslyn Ct 

Shelby, NC  28150 

828-289-3778 

jamesivey2404@gmail.com  

 

Dennis Taylor   (exp 6/27) 

410 Wilson Road 

Pisgah Forest, NC  28768 

828-883-3029 

dgtaylor@compium.net 

 

George Sudderth  (exp 6/28) 

(Vice-President) 

PO Box 11 

Blowing Rock, NC  28605 

828-295-7285 (Home) 

828-964-6949 (Cell) 

sudderth_g@bellsouth.net 

 

DELEGATE 
Bob Schultz   (exp 6/26) 

96 Lower Crest Street 

Zirconia, NC  28790 

828-674-8103 

Bob.schultz964@gmail.com 

 

 

1
st

 ALTERNATE 

Jason Dancy   (exp 6/26) 

334 Mountain Shadow Drive 

Purlear, NC  28665 

(336) 927-5121 

jadancy@yahoo.com 

 

 

2
nd

 ALTERNATE 
 

Marty Hill   (exp 6/26)) 

5411 Tarheel Drive 

Fayetteville, NC  28314 

910-964-8427 

Mhill76@aol.com 

 


